YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1671 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 22nd - 25th January 2021

Weighted Sample

How important do you think it is that the police
dedicates resources to the following tasks to
limit the spread of coronavirus?
Making sure people who exercise are not too far
from home
Very important
Fairly important
TOTAL IMPORTANT
Not very important
Not at all important
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT
Don't know

Checking that shoppers and people on public
transport are wearing masks
Very important
Fairly important
TOTAL IMPORTANT
Not very important
Not at all important
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT
Don't know
Stopping vehicles to ensure people are not
travelling unnecessarily
Very important
Fairly important
TOTAL IMPORTANT
Not very important
Not at all important
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT
Don't know

Vote In 2019 GE | 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Region
Total | Con| Lab | Lib Dem|Remain|Leave|Male|Female| 18-24]25-4950-64{ 65+ | *BC |c2DE|London| et Of| Midlands Iy it Scotiand
1 South | Wales
1671]566]414] 150 | 620 | 662 [812] 859 [182]697[403]389] 952719 201 [ 561 [ 363 [403] 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1215 9 3 8 16]|9 15| 3 11 10 18] 8 17| 9 13 12 12 10
22 |27 19 22 2 24 | 19 25 | 12 20 24 29| 21 24 | 24 21 24 23 16
34 42 28 25 30 40 28 40 15 31 34 47 29 41 33 34 36 3% 26
40 | 38 40 47 43 36|41 38 |48 36 43 39|44 34| 34 41 42 36 48
23 | 19 30 25 25 21 | 27 19 | 30 28 21 11| 25 19 | 31 22 18 23 24
63 57 70 72 68 57 68 57 78 64 64 50 69 53 65 63 60 59 72
411 3 3 2 3|4 3|7 5 2 2|2 6] 2 4 4 5 2
44 |46 38 44 | 42 45|38 49 |45 41 40 51|41 47| 50 45 43 39 43
35 |34 40 36 | 40 33 | 39 32 | 34 35 37 35| 38 31 | 31 35 39 33 36
79 80 78 80 82 78 77 8l 79 76 77 8 79 78 81 80 82 72 79
12 |12 15 8 12 11|12 12 |11 12 14 9|13 10| 13 10 11 15 10
6|74 9 5 7|8 4|5774|6 6|1 6 4 8 9
18 19 19 17 17 18 20 16 16 19 21 13 19 16 14 16 15 23 19
411 2 3 2 3|4 3|6 5 2 1|2 6] 4 3 3 5 2
21|25 16 9 17 25|19 23 |13 19 20 28|16 27| 13 22 23 21 22
31 |31 32 37 33 31 | 28 34 | 22 30 33 35| 33 28 | 34 27 33 30 37
52 56 48 46 50 56 47 57 35 49 53 63 49 55 47 49 56 51 59
31|31 31 37 35 28|33 29 |3 31 33 26|35 26| 31 34 30 29 27
13 |12 17 13 13 13 | 17 10 | 21 15 11 9 | 13 13 | 15 12 11 17 10
44 43 48 50 48 41 50 39 56 46 44 35 48 39 46 46 41 46 37
411 4 4 3 3|4 4|8 6 2 2|3 6] 6 4 4 4 4
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Fining people at parties with more than 15
people
Very important 66 | 75 59 65 65 73|61 70 |47 63 72 76| 64 69| 59 69 72 63 59
Fairly important 22 | 16 28 23 26 15123 21 |3 21 19 19| 25 18 26 19 20 21 35
TOTAL IMPORTANT 88 91 87 88 91 88 84 91 82 84 91 9 89 87 85 88 92 84 94
Not very important 5 4 7 2 5 5 6 3 7 6 4 3 5 5 10 4 3 6 2
Notatall important 4 | 4 4 7 3 415 3 3 5 4 2|4 4 2 4 2 6 3
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 9 8 11 9 8 9 11 6 10 11 8 5 9 9 12 8 5 12 5
Dontknow 4 |2 2 2 | 2 2|4 3|9 5 1 1|2 5| 4 4 3 4 1
Fining people at parties with fewer than 15
people

Veryimportant 41 | 49 33 43 37 47|37 44 |30 39 44 45|39 42| 38 45 38 40 36
Fairly important 34 |27 43 35 | 40 27| |42 33 33 33| | 38 33 40 27 35
TOTAL IMPORTANT 75 76 76 78 77 74 73 77 72 72 77 78 75 73 76 78 78 67 71

Not very important 14 |14 15 11 | 15 15|14 14 |11 15 14 15| 15 13| 15 11 13 17 22

Not at all important 7 [ 7 8 8 6 8|8 6|7 8 7 4|7 7 5 6 6 0 7
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 21 21 23 19 21 23 22 20 18 23 21 19 22 20 20 17 19 27 29
Dontknow 4 |3 2 2 | 2 3|5 4|9 5 2 3|3 6| 4 5 4 6 1
Stopping pedestrians to check if they've left the
house for an approved purpose
Veryimportant 11 | 13 8 2 8 141 9 14 4 11 10 16| 8 16 7 11 12 12 15
Fairly important 23 | 26 21 23 | 23 24 | 20 26 | 16 23 23 26| 22 24 | 25 22 26 22 18

TOTAL IMPORTANT 34 39 29 25 31 38 29 40 20 34 33 42 30 40 32 33 38 34 33
Not very important 40 | 40 39 48 44 37|42 38 |46 37 42 39|44 34| 37 40 40 39 43
Not at all important 23 |20 29 23 | 23 22 | 26 20 |27 24 24 17| | 27 23 19 23 23

TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 63 60 68 71 67 59 68 58 73 61 66 56 68 55 64 63 59 62 66

Dontknow 4 | 1 3 4 | 2 3|4 3|8 5 1 2|2 5] 4 4 3 5 2
Making sure people arriving from abroad
quarantine
Veryimportant 75 | 82 77 69 75 81|70 8 |70 69 78 86|75 77| 72 77 79 72 77
Fairly important 17 |13 17 24 | 20 13 | 21 14 | 20 20 17 12| 19 15 | 22 17 16 16 19
TOTAL IMPORTANT 92 95 94 93 95 94 91 94 90 89 95 98 94 92 94 94 95 88 96
Notveryimportant 3 | 2 3 2 3 2|3 213 4 2 2|2 3 4 1 3 4 2
Not at all important 2 | 2 0 2 | 1 2 | 2 1 | 2 2 2 1| 2 1 | 0 2 1 3 1
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 6 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 7 3
Dontknow 3 |1 2 2 | 1 2|3 2|5 5 1 0|2 4] 2 3 2 4 1

Checking whether non-essential shops are
breaking lockdown rules

Fairly important 38 | 40 37 45 43 37 38 36 38 41 41 39 42 3 35
TOTAL IMPORTANT 65 69 63 64 66 67 60 70 60 63 63 71 62 68 64 67 68 61 62
Not very important 23 |20 27 23 | 25 20 | 26 20 | 25 21 26 23| 27 18| 27 20 22 24 27

Very important 27 |29 26 19 | 23 3o|24 30 |22 27 25 3o| 23 31| 23 28 26 28 27

Notatallimportant 9 [ 9 7 11 7 10|10 7 8 11 9 5| 9 8 6 9 7 1 10
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 32 29 34 34 32 30 3 27 33 32 35 28 36 26 33 29 29 35 37
Dontknow 3 | 1 3 2 | 2 3|4 3|6 5 1 1|2 5] 3 4 3 4 1
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